

## Colorado Energy Office Electrification Rebate Program Marshall Fire Registration

## **Applicant Information** Name of Applicant \_\_\_\_\_ Address of Lost Home\_\_\_\_\_ City \_\_\_\_ Zip\_\_\_\_ Email Address Phone Current Mailing Address\_\_\_\_\_\_ Home Type – Single Family - Townhome – Other (please specify): **Requirements:** House must be built to at least 2021 IECC Code, BuildSmart, or better to qualify for state rebate Must install each of the following: Certified cold climate air source heat pump -OR- ground source (geothermal) heat pump (Air source heat pump must be NEEP Cold Climate Certified or ENERGY STAR Cold Climate Certified (coming 2023)) Make and Model AHRI Certification Reference Number Electric Resistant -OR- Induction Stove 0 Make and Model Heat Pump Water Heater - (Heat pump water heaters listed on NEEA's Advanced Water Heating Specification Qualified Products List in Tier 3 or 4 and the second to last column (CTA-2045 Compliant Communications Port) must be checked.)

Make and Model \_\_\_\_\_

## **Builder Information**

Builder Name		_		
Primary Builder Contact		Phone		
Mailing Address	City	State	Zip	
Primary Builder Email				
Contractor Signature	Date			

## **Applicant Terms and Conditions**

The Colorado Energy Office has created a rebate program for homeowners whose homes were damaged or destroyed in the Marshall Fire or associated wind event in Boulder County, December 30, 2021 through January 1, 2022

Email completed Registration to <a href="mailto:Christine.Berg@state.co.us">Christine.Berg@state.co.us</a>

For questions please call Christine Berg at 303-349-6122.

The payment of program rebates will be contingent upon the "as-built" home being constructed with all of the energy saving equipment and materials indicated on this application and may include an official sign-off on the Colorado Energy Office Claims Form from a certified HERS rater, photo documentation of installed equipment, and a final certificate of occupancy from the permitting jurisdiction. Payments will be issued by check. The Colorado Energy Office reserves the right to refuse rebate payments and participation if the homeowner or contractor violates program requirements.

The Colorado Energy Office is not responsible for any inaccurate information regarding the program, including inaccurate information regarding rebates or equipment eligibility from contractors. The Colorado Energy Office will not expressly or implicitly warrant the performance of the as-built home. The program, its related forms and any program terms and conditions, are governed by the laws of the State of Colorado.

This rebate can be combined with any Xcel rebate for Marshall Fire homeowners; for example Xcel Energy's ENERGY STAR Next Gen certification rebate of \$17,500 for a total of \$27,500.

Consult your tax professional to understand the tax implications of this rebate.